S
ys
te
m
 A
cc
e
ss

Vent Body Base
Vent Mounting Hub
Model Number Designations
		  EPV  -  1  -  SA  -  90
Series Model Number
Vent Size *
	 1	 -	 1/2"
	 2	 -	 3/4"
	 3	 -	 1 1/4"
	 4	 -	 1 1/2"
	 5	 -	 2"
Element Style
	 SA	 -	 Spark Arresting
Mounting Configuration
	 00 	-	 Top Mount	 top of enclosure
	 90	 -	 Side Mount	 side of enclosure
*	 Vent Size indicates standard trade conduit size.
See Overall Vent Dimensions for actual hub diameter
DO NOT REMOVE
VENT BODY CAP NUTS
Model EPV-3-SA-00
Cut-Away
 	 Pepperl+Fuchs enclosure protection vent valve assemblies
are constructed from three major parts:  the valve base, valve
hinge and valve seat disc.  The valve base is a machine ported
flat plate which rests between the vent body base and exhaust
element. The valve hinge is rivet fastened to the base and its
effector extends over the valve port. The valve seat disc is
screw fastened to the effector, under controlled, hand-fitted
conditions, to obtain optimum valve seating characteristics.
FRICTION-FREE VALVE ASSEMBLY
Overall
Vent
Dimensions
Hub Size indicates standard trade conduit size. All other dimensions indicated in inches (mm). All vents require 4" to 7" (101.6 mm to 177.8 mm) underside clearance for testing.
EPV-1
1/2"
4.75 (120.7)
7 (177.8)
4 (101.6)
0.88 (22.2)
4.25 (108)
2.75 (69.9)
Vent Model
Hub Size
A - Top Mnt. Hgt.
B - Side Mnt. Hgt.
C - Cap Diameter
D - Hub Diameter
E - Overall Width
F - Cap Length
EPV-2
3/4"
4.88 (123.8)
7.36 (187.3)
4.63 (117.5)
1.13 (28.6)
5.25 (133.4)
2.75 (69.9)
EPV-3
1 1/4"
5.25 (133.4)
8 (203.2)
5 (127)
1.75 (44.5)
5.5 (139.7)
2.75 (69.9)
EPV-4
1 1/2"
7 (177.8)
11 (279.4)
8 (203.2)
2 (50.8)